Quick look fees and charges for weddings – with effect from January 2024

Weddings

St Andrew, Stanstead Abbots

£531 plus £116 for maintenance cheque made out to Stanstead Abbots PCC

plus £52 for Verger, £110 for organist in cash
Also in cash (if applicable) £30 bells

Video/CD recording £70

St John the Baptist, Great Amwell

£531 plus £116 for maintenance cheque made out to GA with St. M PCC (3)

plus £52 for Verger, £110 for organist in cash

Also in cash (if applicable) £190 bells

Video/CD recording £70

St Marys, St Margarets

£531 plus £116 for maintenance cheque made out to GA with St. M PCC

plus £52 for Verger, £110 for organist in cash

Video/CD recording £70

Notes:

- 1. Diocesan element to be sent onwards with quarterly returns: £241
- 2. Dedications and Thanksgivings for Marriage no Diocesan element so just PCC service fee £290 and Maintenance £116 = : £406 (plus cash for verger, organist, bells, PA if applicable)
- 3. Calling Banns for couple being married elsewhere: £54 (which includes the certificate)
- 4. Please remember that the church organist is entitled to the fee even when a visitor plays
- 5. Organists are entitled to additional fee if their music is used for a professional recording. There is no set rate. See https://organistsonline.org/recordings.pdf